Netaji Shikshan Sanstha's

Subhash Baburao Kul College (Arts, Commerce & Science)

Tal.: Daund, Dist. Pune 412203. Phone 02119-224534, 208808, 223025

E Mail: sbkulcollege@yahoo.co.in / sbkulcollegekedgaon@gmail.com

University ID.No. PU/PN/AC/168/2001 College Code 645/Centre Code 143 PUN ID - CAAP 014290

AISHE Code: C-41706

Principal Dr. Nandkumar D. Jadhav

Email: nandkumarjadhav72@gmail.com

NOTICE

Netaji Shikshan Sanstha's **Subhash Baburao Kul Arts, Commerce and Science College, Kedgaon** feels extremely happy to inform all the stakeholders that **NAAC Peer-Team** is visiting our Institution on Wednesday, 17th and Thursday, 18th January, 2024.

We consider it our honor to invite Students, Alumni and Parents for interaction with NAAC Peer-Team on **Wednesday, 17**th **January, 2024 between 2.00 p.m. to 5.pm.**Looking forward to meet you.

IQAC Co-Ordinator
Netaji Shikshan Sanstha's
Subhash Baburao Kul College,
(Arts, Commerce & Science)
Kedgaon, Tal. Daund, Dist. Pune.

Principal Netaji Shikshan Sanstha's Subhash Baburao Kul College, Kedgaon, Tal. Daund, Dist Pune.